1972 N.Y. Giants

Passing:
Snead
Ra. Johnson

Rushing:
R. Johnson
Evans

Clements
Orduna
Thompson
Morrison
Snead

Receiving:
Tucker

R. Johnson
Evans
Houston
Herrman
Orduna
Clements
Grim

Punt Returns:
Athas
Grim

Kickoff Returns No.

Thompson
Orduna
Duhon

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

353 230
18 11
Att  Yards
305 1225
106 387
45 219
31 77
8 41
13 31
12 24
Rec Yards
68 727
56 427
37 335
36 538
25 477
6 -3
5 140
5 61
No. Yrds
17 201
12 46
Yrds
21 613
11 234
3 80

Pct Yards
65.2 2510
61.1 248
Avg. Long
4.0 35
3.7 24
4.9 25
25 11
5.1 16
2.4 38
2.0 15
Avg. Long
10.7 48
7.6 35
9.1 34
14.9 78
19.1 80
-0.5 11
28.0 46
12.2 18
Avg. Long
11.8 66
3.8 11
Avg. Long
29.2 68
21.3 34
26.7 30

11

15
2
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TD

TD
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REPLAY
Won Loss Tie

0
Had Pct
Int. TD
7 4.2
2 11.1

Interceptions:
Lockhart
W. Williams

Flowers
Files
Crist
Douglas

Sacks:
Gregory
Reed
Jacobson
Hornsby
Goich

Scoring:
Gogolak

R. Johnson
Houston
Evans
Tucker
Herrmann
Lockhart

6.0
3.0

Long
60
19

19
61
16

TD

QO Fr OOoON

TD 2PT SAF XP FG

0

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
8 6 0
Pct Avg.
Int  Gain YPC Rating Sks
20 71 109 919
111 13.8 225 1025
Int Yards Avg
7 154 22.0
4 37 9.3
4 27 6.8
3 102 34.0
3 24 80
1 0 0
No.
215
7.5
4.0
1.0
1.0
Rec Rush Ret
TD TD
0 0 0 0
3 6 0 0
5 0 0 0
2 2 0 0
4 0 0 0
3 0 0 0
0 0 2 0

OO OO o o

30

OO OO o o

31

OO OO o o

TOTAL
123
54
30
24
24
18
12



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

261
131
108

22

531
2029
3.8

371
241
65

2758

58
2700
7.1

11.4

4729
42.91
57.09

911
5.2

27

Replay

18.6
9.4
7.7

1.6

37.9
144.9

26.5
17.2
65
197
0.6
4.1
192.9

337.8

65.1

0.6

Actual

18.9
8.6
8.9
15

37.4
144.4

3.9

24.6
14.7
59.9
181.2
0.7
5.4
175.8

12.3

320.2

45.1

54.9

62.7

5.1

11
13.7

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

64
2695
42.1

36
277
7.7

39
947
24.3

64
613

34
16

317
32
12
17

30

31
42
73.8

Replay

4.6
192.5

2.6
19.8

2.8
67.6

4.6
43.8

2.4
11

22.6
2.3
0.9
1.2
0.2
2.1
0.1
2.2

Actual

3.4
143.3
42.7

1.3
8.9
6.9

3.6
90.1
25.2

4.1
36.6

23.6
2.8
11
14
0.2
2.4

15
2.2
67.7



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

198
84
94

20

403
1571
3.9

311
161
51.8
2332
35
234
2098
6.1
14.5

3669
42.82
57.18

749
4.9

22
344

Replay
14.1

6.7
14

28.8
112.2

22.2
115
51.8
166.6
2.5
16.7
149.9

262.1

53.5

1.6

Actual

15.6
7.2

7.9
0.4

28.7
132.5
4.6

23.8
13
54.7
183.6
2.6
16.6
167.1
6.3
141

299.6
44.2
55.8

55.1
5.4

1.6
14.6
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

82
3222
39.3

30
117
3.9

69
1699
24.6

79

845

26
12

212
25

13

21

13

21
61.9

Replay

5.9
230.1

21
8.4

4.9
121.4

5.6
60.4

1.9
0.9

151
1.8
0.5
0.9
0.4
15
0.1
0.9
15

Actual

3.4
127.9
38.1

1.9
12.2
6.3

4.5
108.3
24.1

4.7

45.8

2.2
11

17.6

0.6
14

1.8

13
2.1
62.1



