1972 N.Y. Giants	5					REPLA Loss 3				A Won 8	CTUAI Loss 6			
Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks	
Snead Ra. Johnson	353 18	230 11	65.2 61.1	2510 248	15 2	80 48	7 2	4.2 11.1	2.0 11.1	7.1 13.8	10.9 22.5	91.9 102.5	6.0 3.0	
Rushing:		Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Interce	-				Avg	-	TD
R. Johnson	305	1225	4.0	35	6		Lockha			7		22.0	60	2
Evans	106	387	3.7	24	2		W. Will			4	-	9.3	19	0
Clements	45	219	4.9	25	1		Flowers	6		4		6.8	19	0
Orduna	31	77	2.5	11	0		Files			3		34.0	61	1
Thompson	8	41	5.1	16	1		Crist			3		8.0	16	0
Morrison Snead	13 12	31 24	2.4 2.0	38 15	1 0		Dougla	S		1	0	0	0	0
Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.				
Tucker	68	727	10.7	48	4		Gregory	y		21.5				
R. Johnson	56	427	7.6	35	3		Reed			7.5			11	
Evans	37	335	9.1	34	2		Jacobs	on		4.0			رىز	
Houston	36	538	14.9	78	5		Hornsb	у		1.0				
Herrman	25	477	19.1	80	3		Goich			1.0				$\sim$
Orduna	6	-3	-0.5	11	0								_ Qi	
Clements	5	140	28.0	46	0								$\sim$	$^{\circ}$
Grim	5	61	12.2	18	0									
									Rec	Rush	Ret			
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Scoring	g:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧР
Athas	17	201	11.8	66	0		Gogola	k	0	0	0	0	0	30
Grim	12	46	3.8	11	0		R. Johr	ison	3	6	0	0	0	0
							Housto	n	5	0	0	0	0	0
Kickoff Returns		Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Evans		2	2		0	0	0
Thompson	21	613	29.2		0		Tucker		4	0		0	0	0
Orduna	11	234	21.3		0		Herrma		3	0	-	0	0	0
Duhon	3	80	26.7	30	0		Lockha	rt	0	0	2	0	0	0

7	154	22.0	60	2	
4	37	9.3	19	0	
4	27	6.8	19	0	
3	102	34.0	61	1	
3	24	8.0	16	0	
1	0	0	0	0	



Rec	Rush	Ret					
TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧР	FG	TOTAL
0	0	0	0	0	30	31	123
3	6	0	0	0	0	0	54
5	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
2	2	0	0	0	0	0	24
4	0	0	0	0	0	0	24
3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
0	0	2	0	0	0	0	12

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	261	18.6	18.9	Punts	64	4.6	3.4
Rushing	131	9.4	8.6	Yards Punted	2695	192.5	143.3
Passing	108	7.7	8.9	Average Yards Per Punt	42.1		42.7
Penalty	22	1.6	1.5				
				Punt Returns	36	2.6	1.3
Rushes	531	37.9	37.4	Yards Returned	277	19.8	8.9
Yards Gained (Net)	2029	144.9	144.4	Average Yards Per Return	7.7		6.9
Average Gain	3.8		3.9	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	371	26.5	24.6	Kickoff Returns	39	2.8	3.6
Completed	241	17.2	14.7	Yards Returned	947	67.6	90.1
Percent Completed	65	65	59.9	Average Yards Per Return	24.3		25.2
Total Yards Gained	2758	197	181.2	Returned for TD	0		
Passer Tackled	9	0.6	0.7				
Yards Lost	58	4.1	5.4	Penalties	64	4.6	4.1
Net Yards Gained	2700	192.9	175.8	Yards Penalized	613	43.8	36.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	7.1		7				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.4		12.3	Fumbles	34	2.4	2.3
				Lost	16	1.1	1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4729	337.8	320.2	Total Points Scored	317	22.6	23.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	42.91		45.1	Touchdowns (Total)	32	2.3	2.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	57.09		54.9	Touchdowns Rushing	12	0.9	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	17	1.2	1.4
Ball Control Plays	911	65.1	62.7	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	5.2		5.1	*Extra Points	30	2.1	2.4
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	31	2.2	1.5
Had Intercepted	9	0.6	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	42	3	2.2
Yards Opponents Returned	27		13.7	Percent Successful	73.8		67.7
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	198	14.1	15.6	Punts	82	5.9	3.4
Rushing	84	6	7.2	Yards Punted	3222	230.1	127.9
Passing	94	6.7	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	39.3		38.1
Penalty	20	1.4	0.4				
				Punt Returns	30	2.1	1.9
Rushes	403	28.8	28.7	Yards Returned	117	8.4	12.2
Yards Gained (Net)	1571	112.2	132.5	Average Yards Per Return	3.9		6.3
Average Gain	3.9		4.6	Returned for TD	0		
Passes Attempted	311	22.2	23.8	Kickoff Returns	69	4.9	4.5
Completed	161	11.5	13	Yards Returned	1699	121.4	108.3
Percent Completed	51.8	51.8	54.7	Average Yards Per Return	24.6		24.1
Total Yards Gained	2332	166.6	183.6	Returned for TD	1		
Passer Tackled	35	2.5	2.6				
Yards Lost	234	16.7	16.6	Penalties	79	5.6	4.7
Net Yards Gained	2098	149.9	167.1	Yards Penalized	845	60.4	45.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.1		6.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	14.5		14.1	Fumbles	26	1.9	2.2
				Lost	12	0.9	1.1
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3669	262.1	299.6	Total Points Scored	212	15.1	17.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	42.82		44.2	Touchdowns (Total)	25	1.8	2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	57.18		55.8	Touchdowns Rushing	7	0.5	0.6
				Touchdowns Passing	13	0.9	1.4
Ball Control Plays	749	53.5	55.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	6	0.4	0
Average Gain (Net)	4.9		5.4	*Extra Points	21	1.5	1.8
				Safeties	1	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	13	0.9	1.3
Had Intercepted	22	1.6	1.6	Field Goal Attempts	21	1.5	2.1
Yards Opponents Returned	344		14.6	Percent Successful	61.9		62.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	3		0.1				